

Diadrom Receives Strategic Order in Charging Infrastructure for Electrified Heavy Vehicles

Diadrom Systems AB, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Diadrom Holding AB (publ), is a leading software company providing services and proprietary products in Autotech diagnostics. The company has received an order in the area of charging infrastructure for electrified heavy vehicles. The customer is a global vehicle manufacturer.

The order refers to a feasibility study valued at approximately SEK 900,000, which will run until January 2025. The assignment involves developing a proposal for a global system to be used for installing and maintaining charging infrastructure for end customers worldwide.

"We continue to see a cautious market, but projects related to electrification and the aftermarket remain prioritized, driven both by customer demand and the opportunity to create new services that can be capitalized on in the future. Diadrom has been tasked with delivering a prototype to facilitate the installation and maintenance of charging infrastructure for the customer's local partners," says CEO Viktor Eliasson.

The management at Diadrom considers the assignment to be of strategic importance and sees potential for a larger project following the completion of the feasibility study.

For any questions about the content of the press release, contact:

Viktor Eliasson, CEO, Diadrom Holding AB (publ), contact number +46 (0) 733-31 11 15. Magnus Larsson, COO, Diadrom Systems AB (publ), telefon: +46 733-31 11 50.

About Diadrom Holding AB

Diadrom Holding AB (publ) is a product and specialist consulting company in the diagnostics of Autotech. Autotech is developing rapidly because of increased electrification and digitization in the automotive sector. Diadrom is listed on Nasdag First North Growth Market (ticker DIAH). www. diadrom.se/

Partner Fondkommission AB (telephone 031-761 22 30, www.partnerfk.se) is the Company's Certified Adviser on Nasdag First North Growth Market.

This information is information that Diadrom Holding AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-11-29 08:41 CET.



Image Attachments

CEO Viktor Eliasson
COO Magnus Larsson
Bus Truck
Electric Vehicles

Attachments

Diadrom Receives Strategic Order in Charging Infrastructure for Electrified Heavy Vehicles